

NEWNHAM COLLEGE
CAMBRIDGE CB3 9DF

Mr Donald Hearn Interim Bursar
Direct line 01223 335750
email bursar@newn.cam.ac.uk

Alex Chang

email -request-475961-01c460df@whatdotheyknow.com

30th April 2018

Dear Alex Chang

I am writing in response to your email dated 6th April 2018 under the Freedom of Information Act requesting the following data relating to the Geography course at Newnham College for the 2018 admissions cycle:

1. The number of applicants invited to interview.
2. The range of subjects taken at A level by applicants.
3. The average UMS score of each applicant.
4. The average UMS score of each applicant invited to interview.
5. The average UMS score of each applicant rejected pre-interview.
6. The average UMS scores of each applicant offered a place.
7. The interview scores of the successful and unsuccessful applicants.

In answer to your questions, please see the information presented below.

Yours sincerely,



Donald Hearn
Interim Bursar

Request	Data	Information on Geography applicants to Newnham for entry in 2018/19; candidate numbers have been anonymised on each sheet	
	By	Alex Chang	
	On	April 2018	
Notes	Applicants	Newnham received six applications for Geography in the 2018 application round, all of whom were interviewed	
	UMS scores	Only one applicant had a UMS average, of 84.9; the candidate received an offer after interview	

Candidate	Subject 1	Subject 2	Subject 3	Subject 4
10001	Mathematics	Chemistry	Geography	NA
10002	Physics	Electronics	Geography	NA
10003	Biology	Music	Geography	NA
10004	Mathematics	Chemistry	Geography	NA
10005	History	Government and Politics	Geography	NA
10006	Psychology	English Literature	Geography	NA

Candidate	Interview scores	Outcome
10001	8, 8, 8	Offer
10002	7, 6.5	Offer
10003	7, 8, 9	Offer
10004	5, 5	Rejection
10005	5, 5, 7	Rejection
10006	5, 5, 6	Rejection